

Informazione Regolamentata n. 2358-70-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 07 Giugno 2022 19:51:28

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : SECO

Identificativo : 163370

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : SECON03 - -

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 07 Giugno 2022 19:51:28

Data/Ora Inizio : 08 Giugno 2022 07:00:09

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : SECO announces its participation in the

Euronext Tech Leaders initiative dedicated

to high-growth and leading Tech

companies

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

SECO announces its participation in the Euronext Tech Leaders initiative dedicated to high-growth and leading Tech companies

Arezzo, June 8, 2022 – SECO, a center of excellence in the field of technological innovation, with an end-to-end offering of Edge computing and IoT & Al solutions, is proud to be part of Euronext Tech Leaders, the new initiative dedicated to high-growth and leading Tech companies.

Euronext's rich Tech ecosystem brings together 700+ Tech companies listed on Euronext markets and a large international investor base financing all growth profiles of Tech companies.

Euronext Tech Leaders is composed of 100+ high-growth and leading companies (19 of which are based in Italy), complementing Euronext's existing Tech offering and aiming to strengthen and accelerate growth of the European Tech sector and be a catalyst for the next generation of Tech leaders.

As a Euronext Tech Leader, SECO will benefit from the suite of services developed by Euronext and its partners for the Tech sector, joining an exclusive network and increasing even more its worldwide visibility.

"We are very proud of this important recognition, a further step of our path aimed at creating value for all our stakeholders. We are always inspired by pursuing innovation, enabling our customers to unlock the full potential of digitalization. Following the IPO on Euronext STAR Milan, we have continued to accelerate the growth of our business, both organically and through quality, value accretive M&A deals. Becoming part of Euronext Tech Leaders represents another big step for us as a listed company, allowing us to reach a larger and larger base of international investors", said Massimo Mauri, SECO CEO.

For further information visit: <u>Euronext Tech Leaders | euronext.com</u>





PRESS RELEASE

Endless ways to the future

SECO

SECO (IOT.MI) develops and manufactures cutting-edge technological solutions, from miniaturized computers to fully customized integrated systems combining hardware and software. SECO also offers Clea, a proprietary end-to-end IoT-Al analytics software suite, made available on a SaaS basis, that allows clients to gather insightful data from their on-field devices in real time. SECO employs almost 800 people worldwide and operates through 5 production plants, 9 R&D hubs and sales offices in 9 countries. SECO serves more than 300 blue-chip customers which are leaders in their respective fields, including Medical, Industrial Automation, Aerospace & Defense, Fitness, Vending and many other sectors. SECO R&D capabilities are further enhanced by long-lasting strategic partnerships with tech giants and collaborations with universities, research centers, and innovative start-ups. Corporate social responsibility is part of the strategy of SECO, that undertakes several actions to reduce its environmental footprint and increase its impact on its people and local communities.

For more information: http://www.seco.com/

EURONEXT

Euronext is the leading pan-European market infrastructure, connecting European economies to global capital markets, to accelerate innovation and sustainable growth. It operates regulated exchanges in Belgium, France, Ireland, Italy, the Netherlands, Norway and Portugal. With close to 2,000 listed issuers and around €6.6 trillion in market capitalisation as of end March 2022, it has an unmatched blue-chip franchise and a strong diverse domestic and international client base. Euronext operates regulated and transparent equity and derivatives markets, one of Europe's leading electronic fixed income trading markets and is the largest centre for debt and funds listings in the world. Its total product offering includes Equities, FX, Exchange Traded Funds, Warrants & Certificates, Bonds, Derivatives, Commodities and Indices. The Group provides a multi-asset clearing house through Euronext Clearing, and custody and settlement services through Euronext Securities central securities depositories in Denmark, Italy, Norway and Portugal. Euronext also leverages its expertise in running markets by providing technology and managed services to third parties. In addition to its main regulated market, it also operates a number of junior markets, simplifying access to listing for SMEs. For the latest news, go to euronext.com or follow us on Twitter (twitter.com/euronext) and LinkedIn (linkedin.com/euronext).

SECO Contacts

SECO SpA

Marco Parisi

Head of Investor Relations

Tel. +39 0575 26979

investor.relations@seco.com

COMMUNITY GROUP
Marco Rubino
Tel. +39 335 6509552
Marco Tansini
Tel. +39 335 1899228
seco@communitygroup.it

Fine Comunicato n.2	2358-70
---------------------	---------

Numero di Pagine: 4